

\236

C.A.No. 1564 OF 1999

ITEM No.104

Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1564/1999

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

Date : 18/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.A.S. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be called out till Tuesday.  
To retain its position.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master