

j

C.A.No. 6064-6065 OF 1999

ITEM No.105 Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6064-6065/1999

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR (RAJ.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RURAL ENGG. CO. P. LTD. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date : 08/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
in both mattersMr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. V. Vijaylakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these Appeals along with Civil Appeal No.1564/1999.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master