

è

C.A.No. 1564 OF 1999  
ITEM No.102(Part-Heard)

Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1564/1999

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report),  
With I.A. No.4/2005 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing better copies of additional documents)

With

C.A. Nos.6064-6065/1999 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report),  
C.A. Nos.6711-6712/1999 (with office report),  
C.A. No.6196/1999 (with office report),  
C.A. No.220/2000 (with office report),  
C.A. No.278/2001 (with office report)

Date : 12/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
in all AppealsMr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Tufail Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 1564/99Mr. P.A.S. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

in CA 6064-6065/99Ex-parte

in CA 6711-12/99Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

in CA 6196/99Ex-parte

in CA 220/2000Ex-parte

in CA 278/2001Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A. Subba Rao, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant commenced his arguments at 3.30

P.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master