

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1564 OF 1999

COMMNR.OF CENT.EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Ram, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of This Civil Appeal was heard by a Bench comprising
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. N. Variava Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia. The present application has been
filed to clarify/modify the order dated 13.4.2005. Since the ma
tter was heard by Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and Mr. Jus
tice S.H. Kapadia, the Registry is directed to place the matter
before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for issuing directions in regard t
o the listing of he case before Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia, for clarification.

(Manish Vats)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master