

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1564 OF 1999

COMMNR.OF CENT.EXCISE, N.D.

.....APPELLANT

(S)

VERSUS

M/S.HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent by his letter

dt.15.04.2006, addressed to the Registrar, seeks

permission to withdraw the above I.A. as the same,

according to him, has become infructuous in view of the

appeal before CESTAT having been heard and reserved for

orders. I.A. No.10 is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

( Dr.AR.LAKSHMANAN )

.....J.

( S.H.KAPADIA )

NEW DELHI ;

APRIL 17, 2006.

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No.10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1564 OF 1999

COMMNR.OF CENT.EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.HERO HONDA MOTORS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of judgment dt.13.04.2005 with office report )

Date: 17/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr.A.D.N.Rao, Adv.  
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.10 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )